

Scandinavian Airlines System Denmark Norway Sweden SAS Group Investor Relations SE-195 87 Stockholm, Sweden Telephone: +46-8-797 00 00 Fax: +46-8-797 5110

Insider trading in SAS Group

John Dueholm, Deputy President and CEO, has on April 7 utilized his 208432 subscription rights in SAS AB to an average price of SEK 2,63 corresponding to a value of SEK 548176. His total holding of shares in SAS AB amounts after the transactions to 223320.

Marcus Hedblom, CEO Spanair, has on April 7 utilized his 50000 subscription rights in SAS AB to an average price of SEK 2,63 corresponding to a value of SEK 131500. His total holding of shares in SAS AB amounts after the transactions to 50000.

For further information, please contact

Sture Stölen, Head of SAS Group Investor Relations, +46 70 997 1451

SAS discloses this information pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for publication on April 8, 2009, at 07.00 am CET